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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

HOUSTON DIVISION
In re: § CASE NO. 25-90309 (ARP)
MODIVCARE INC,, et al., g Chapter 11
DEBTORS! g (Jointly Administered)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR
SERVICE OF NOTICE AND PLEADINGS

The Comptroller of Public Accounts, Revenue Accounting Division (the "Texas
Comptroller"), hereby gives notice of its appearance in the case pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 9010
by and through the undersigned counsel:

Courtney J. Hull
Assistant Attorney General
Texas Attorney General's Office
Bankruptcy & Collections Div.
P.O. Box 12548
Austin, TX 78711-2548
bk-chull@oag.texas.gov

The Texas Comptroller respectfully requests through its counsel that it be served with
copies of all notices and other documents issued by the Clerk of the Court and all other pleadings
and notices to parties in interest filed by Debtor or any other interested parties in this case,

including disclosure statements and/or schedules, in accordance with Bankruptcy Rules 2002,

3017, and 9013 and any other Bankruptcy Rules or local rules governing notice.

' A complete list of each of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases (the “Chapter 11 Cases™) and the last four digits of
each Debtor’s taxpayer identification number (if applicable) may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ proposed
claims and noticing agent at https://www.veritaglobal.net/ModivCare. Debtor ModivCare Inc.’s principal place of
business and the Debtors’ service address in the Chapter 11 Cases is 6900 E. Layton Avenue, Suite 1100 & 1200,

Denver, Colorado 80237.
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Respectfully submitted,

KEN PAXTON
Attorney General of Texas

BRENT WEBSTER
First Assistant Attorney General

RALPH MOLINA
Deputy First Assistant Attorney General

AUSTIN KINGHORN
Deputy Attorney General for Civil Litigation

RACHEL R. OBALDO
Chief for Bankruptcy & Collections Division

/s/ Courtney J. Hull

COURTNEY J. HULL

Assistant Attorney General

Texas State Bar No. 24061297

Southern District of Texas Bar No. 2618688

Office of the Attorney General
Bankruptcy & Collections Division
P. O. Box 12548, Capitol Station
Austin, TX 78711-2548
Telephone: (512) 475-4862
Facsimile: (512) 936-1409
bk-chull@oag.texas.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR THE TEXAS COMPTROLLER
OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on October 9, 2025, a true copy of the foregoing was served by the method
and on the following parties as indicated:

By First Class Mail:

Modivcare Inc.,

6900 E. Layton Avenue,
Suite 1100 & 1200
Denver, Colorado 80237

By Electronic Mean as listed on the Court’s ECF Noticing System:

e Ricardo A. Aguilar richard.aguilar@arlaw.com, annie.parish@arlaw.com

e Stephenie Biernacki Anthony santhony@anthonyandpartners.com,
cgay@anthonyandpartners.com;lwright@anthonyandpartners.com

o Kaleb Bailey kbailey@hunton.com

e Andrew D. Behlmann abehlmann@lowenstein.com, crestel@lowenstein.com

e Brandon Bell bbell@hunton.com

e Gary David Bressler gbressler@mdmc-law.com, hryan@mdmc-law.com

e Frederick L Bunol fbunol@derbeslaw.com

o Stephen R. Butler agbanktexas@ag.tn.gov

e Mark J. Chaney mark.chaney@arlaw.com, annie.parish@arlaw.com

e Shawn M Christianson schristianson@buchalter.com, cmcintire@buchalter.com

e Alysia Cordova amabkr@pbfcm.com, amabkr@pbfcm.com

e Timothy Alvin Davidson taddavidson@hunton.com

o Casey William Doherty casey.doherty@dentons.com,
Docket.General.Lit.Dal@dentons.com

e McKenna D Dorais mdorais@derbeslaw.com

e Charles Craig Eller celler@kelleylawoffice.com,
bankruptcy@kelleylawoffice.com,scott@kelleylawoffice.com

o Emma Fleming efleming@winston.com, ecf _houston@winston.com;emma--fleming-
0126@ecf.pacerpro.com

o Sally Bussell Fox sfox@esclaw.com

e Evan Gershbein ECFpleadings@kccllc.com, ECFpleadings@kccllc.com

e Scott Greissman sgreissman@whitecase.com, mco@whitecase.com

e Tara L Grundemeier houston_bankruptcy@lgbs.com

e Hiram A Gutierrez edinburgbankruptcy@pbfcm.com, hidalgolegal@ecf.courtdrive.com

o Charles R. Koster ckoster@whitecase.com, mco@whitecase.com

o Jeffrey Kurtzman kurtzman@kurtzmansteady.com

e Joseph Howard Lemkin jlemkin@stark-stark.com

e Mollie Margaret Lerew mlerew@pbfcm.com, wichitafalls@pbfcm.com

o David Karl May david@princemay.com

e John A. Moe john.moe@dentons.com

e Bach W. Norwood bnorwood@haywardfirm.com
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Julie Anne Parsons jparsons@mvbalaw.com,
veovington@mvbalaw.com;kalexander@mvbalaw.com;julie.parsons@ecf.courtdrive.com
Gregory F Pesce gregory.pesce@whitecase.com, mco@whitecase.com
Shannon Rieger shannon.rieger@afslaw.com

Melissa Megan Root mroot@jenner.com

Diane Wade Sanders austin.bankruptcy@publicans.com

Christopher Shore cshore@whitecase.com, mco@whitecase.com

Jason A. Starks bkecf(@traviscountytx.gov

Don Stecker sanantonio.bankruptcy@lgbs.com

Catherine L Steege csteege(@jenner.com

Annie Yang Stoops annie.stoops@afslaw.com

Benjamin Todd Trotter btrotter@pbfcm.com

John Kendrick Turner john.turner@lgbs.com, Dora.Casiano-
Perez@lgbs.com;John. Turner@ecf.courtdrive.com

US Trustee USTPRegion07.HU.ECF@USDOJ.GOV

Melissa E Valdez mvaldez@pbfcm.com,
mvaldez@ecf.courtdrive.com;arandermann@pbfcm.com

Brian John Wagner brian.wagner@kutakrock.com, mary.clark@kutakrock.com
Matthew L Warren mattwarren@paulhastings.com, modivcare _ecf ph@paulhastings.com
Jana Smith Whitworth jana.whitworth@usdoj.gov

Jacorius Williams jjwilliams@balch.com, smhollis@balch.com

Scott C Williams swilliams@manierherod.com

Sean Thomas Wilson sean--wilson-763 1 @ecf.pacerpro.com

Jason N. Zakia jzakia@whitecase.com, mco@whitecase.com

Andrew Zatz azatz@whitecase.com, mco@whitecase.com

/s/ Courtney J. Hull
COURTNEY J. HULL




